3 Time allowed for Completion of 

Work 

42 months including monsoon & Holidays period 

from the date of work order + 15 Days (Mobilisation 

period) or handing over of site to the Contractor, 

whichever is earlier.  

4 Earnest Money Deposit ₹. 2,53,33,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Three 

Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand Only) in the form 

of Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque drawn in 

favor of State Bank of India Payable at Gift City, 

Gandhinagar of any scheduled bank in India. 

(Valid for a period of 90 Days from the date of 

Opening of Price Bid) 

EMD to be deposited on or before the last date and

[...]

1) Should this tender be accepted, I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill the terms and 

provisions of the said conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as may be applicable or in 

default thereof to forfeit and pay to SBI, the amount mentioned in the said contract. 

2) I / We have deposited a sum of ₹. 2,53,33,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Three Lakhs Thirty-

Three Thousand Only) of the total tender amount as Earnest Money with the SBI which amount is 

not to bear any interest. Should I / We fail to execute the Contract when called upon to do so I / 

We do hereby agree that this sum shall be forfeited by me/us to State Bank of India.